DENNIS L. KENNEDY, NEVADA BAR NoO. 1462
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN, Nevada Bar No. 10125

JOSHUA P. GILMORE, Nevada Bar No. 11576
BAILEVSKENNEDVY

AFLCAA R IR ARRJINLNRJAF &

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com

Electronically Filed
May 17 2016 04:25 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302
702.562.8820

BAILEY** KENNEDY

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, Nevada Bar No. 8619
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, Nevada Bar No. 7205
JOBN F. BEMIS, Nevada Bar No. 9509

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Telephone: 702.889.6400

Facsimile: 702.384.6025
mprangle@hpslaw.com
kwebster@hpslaw.com

jbemis@hpslaw.com

Attorneys for Appellants
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM, LLC, | Supreme Court No. 70083
a Nevada limited liability company,
d/b/a CENTENNIAL HILLS District Court No. A595780
HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER;
AND UNIVERSAL HEALTH REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS
SERVICES, INC., a Delaware OF PROCEEDINGS
corporation,

Appellants,

Vs.

ESTATE OF JANE DOE, by and
through its Special Administrator,
MISTY PETERSON,

Respondents.

Page 1 of 3

Docket 70083 Document 2016-15512



LUS)

~N

* KENNEDY

)
*

D
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
Las VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS

A file-stamped copy of the Request for Transcripts of Proceedings, which
was filed in the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada, on May
17, 2016, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

DATED this 17th day of May, 2016.

BAILEY “KENNEDY

N P//ﬂ.—%

"DENNIS L. KENNEDY
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN
JosHUA P. GILMORE

AND

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, EsQ.
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.
JOHNF. BEMIS, ESQ.

HALL PRANGLE &
SCHOONVELD,

LLC

1160 North Town Center Drive
Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys for Appellants

Valley Health System, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company, d/b/a
Centennial Hills Hospital Medical
Center; and Universal Health
Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation

19
20
21
22
23
24

Page 2 of 3




)
BAILEY** KENNEDY
8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302
702.562.8820

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

17th day of May, 2016, service of the foregoing REQUEST FOR
TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS was made by electronic service
through Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing
a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and

addressed to the following at their last known address:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY “KENNEDY and that on the

Elsa Amoroso

Court Recorder to the
Honorable Richard Scotti
Eighth Judicial District Court —
Dept. II

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155

JoAnn Melendez, CCR No. 370
3231 Velvet Rose Street
Las Vegas, NV 89135

Robert E. Murdock, Esq. Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com
MURDOCK & ASSOCIATES,
CHTD. Attorneys for Respondent

521 South Third Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Eckley M. Keach, Esq. Email: KeachMurdock2@gmail.com
ECKLEY M. KEACH, CHTD.
521 South Third Street Attorneys for Respondent
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Sharon L. Murnane, 4n Employee of
BAILEY “KENNEDY

Page 3 0of 3




Exhibit 1



* KENNEDY

/
*

»
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

N 00 N &y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

REQT

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462

JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN

Nevada Bar No. 10125

JOSHUA P. GILMORE

Nevada Bar No. 11576
BAILEYKENNEDY

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8619

KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 7205

JOHN F. BEMIS, EsQ.

Nevada Bar No. 9509

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Telephone: 702.889.6400

Facsimile: 702.384.6025
mprangle@hpslaw.com
kwebster@hpslaw.com

jbemis@hpslaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Centennial Hills
Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health
Services, Inc.

Electronically Filed
05/17/2016 03:32:10 PM

%;.W

CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
JANE DOE,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company, d/b/a CENTENNIAL
HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER;
UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC,, a
Delaware corporation; AMERICAN NURSING
SERVICES, INC., a Louisiana corporation;
STEVEN DALE FARMER, an individual;
DOES I through X, inclusive; and ROE
CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive,

Defendants.

CASE NO. A-09-595780-C
DEPT.NO. II

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS
OF PROCEEDINGS

Page 1 of 4




* KENNEDY

)
()

D
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: ELSA AMOROSO, Court Recorder, District Court Department II; and
TO: JOANN MELENDEZ, CCR No. 370, Court Reporter:

Appellants request preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, as
follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: Honorable Richard F. Scotti.

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested:

1. August 28, 2015 — Reported by JoAnn Melendez, CCR No. 370.
2. December 7, 2015 — Reported by Elsa Amoroso, Court Recorder.
Specific portions of the transcripts being requested:
1. All (for August 28, 2015, 9:00 A.M., Evidentiary Hearing and Motions).
2. All (for December 7, 2015, Proceedings regarding Defendants Valley Health
System LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc.’s
Motion for Reconsideration of this Court’s November 4, 2015 Order).

Number of copies required: Two.

I hereby certify that no other transcripts are required, as the other transcripts relevant to this
appeal were previously filed with the Court; further, the December 7, 2015 transcript was previously
filed with the Court on April 5, 2016, after the docketing of the Defendants Valley Health System,
LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc.’s Joint
Notice of Appeal.

I further certify that on the 17th day of May, 2016, I ordered the transcripts listed above from
the court recorder and court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit for the December 7,
111
111
/11
111/

111
111

Page 2 of 4




* KENNEDY
8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA §9148-1302

X/
*

o,
702.562.8820

BAILEY

NI N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

2015 transcript. For the August 28, 2015 transcript, a deposit will be paid once the amount is

provided by the court reporter.

ATED this 17th day of May, 2016.

BAILEY < KENNEDY

DENNIS L. KENNEDY
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN
JosHUA P. GILMORE

AND

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ.

KENNETH M., WEBSTER, EsQ.

JoHNF. BEmIS, Esq.

HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1160 North Town Center Drive

Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys Defendants Centennial Hills Hospital

Medical Center and Universal Health Services,
Inc.

Page 3 of 4




BAILEY** KENNEDY
8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

702.562.8820

(U]

I

O 0 1 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY <*KENNEDY and that on the 17th day of May,

2016, service of the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS was made
by mandatory electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic filing system
and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and
addressed to the following at their last known address:

Elsa Amoroso

Court Recorder to the

Honorable Richard Scotti

Eighth Judicial District Court — Dept. II

200 Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89155

JoAnn Melendez, CCR No. 370
3231 Velvet Rose Street
Las Vegas, NV 89135

Robert E. Murdock, Esq. Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com
MURDOCK & ASSOCIATES, CHTD.

521 South Third Street Attorneys for Plaintiff

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Eckley M. Keach, Esq. Email: KeachMurdock2@gmail.com
ECKLEY M. KEACH, CHTD.

521 South Third Street Attorneys for Plaintiff

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Sharon Murnane, an Employee of
BAILEY *KENNEDY

Page 4 of 4




