2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24

1

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS

A file-stamped copy of the Request for Transcripts of Proceedings, which was filed in the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, Nevada, on May 17, 2016, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

DATED this 17th day of May, 2016.

BAILEY KENNEDY

By:

DENNIS L. KENNEDY JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN JOSHUA P. GILMORE

AND

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ. KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ. JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ. HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1160 North Town Center Drive Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys for Appellants
Valley Health System, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, d/b/a
Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center; and Universal Health
Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the 17th day of May, 2016, service of the foregoing **REQUEST FOR** TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS was made by electronic service through Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com Attorneys for Respondent Email: KeachMurdock2@gmail.com Attorneys for Respondent BAILEY❖KENNEDY

Exhibit 1

1	REQT	1 . 40
2	DENNIS L. KENNEDY Nevada Bar No. 1462	Alun D. Colum
2	JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN	CLERK OF THE COURT
3	Nevada Bar No. 10125 Joshua P. Gilmore	
4	Nevada Bar No. 11576	
5	BAILEY * KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302	
6	Telephone: 702.562.8820 Facsimile: 702.562.8821	
7	DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com	
8	JLiebman@BaileyKennedy.com JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com	
	Johnnoic@BaneyReinledy.com	
9	MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8619	
10	KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.	
11	Nevada Bar No. 7205 JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ.	
	Nevada Bar No. 9509	
12	HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC 1160 North Town Center Drive, Suite 200	
13	Las Vegas, Nevada 89144	
14	Telephone: 702.889.6400 Facsimile: 702.384.6025	
	mprangle@hpslaw.com	
15	kwebster@hpslaw.com jbemis@hpslaw.com	
16	Attorneys for Defendants Centennial Hills	
17	Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc.	
	services, Inc.	
18	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
19	CLARK COUNT	II, NEVADA
20	MISTY PETERSON, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF	CASE NO. A-09-595780-C
	JANE DOE,	DEPT. NO. II
21	Plaintiff,	DEOLIECT FOR TRANSCRIPTS
22	VS.	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS
23	VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM LLC, a Nevada	
	limited liability company, d/b/a CENTENNIAL	
24	HILLS HOSPÍTAL MEDICAL CENTER; UNIVERSAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC., a	
25	Delaware corporation; AMERICAN NURSING	
26	SERVICES, INC., a Louisiana corporation; STEVEN DALE FARMER, an individual;	
	DOES I through X, inclusive; and ROE	
27	CORPORATIONS I through X, inclusive,	
28	Defendants.	

1 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS 2 TO: ELSA AMOROSO, Court Recorder, District Court Department II; and 3 TO: JOANN MELENDEZ, CCR No. 370, Court Reporter: 4 Appellants request preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the district court, as 5 follows: 6 **Judge or officer hearing the proceeding**: Honorable Richard F. Scotti. 7 Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: 8 1. August 28, 2015 – Reported by JoAnn Melendez, CCR No. 370. 2. 9 December 7, 2015 – Reported by Elsa Amoroso, Court Recorder. 10 Specific portions of the transcripts being requested: 11 1. All (for August 28, 2015, 9:00 A.M., Evidentiary Hearing and Motions). 2. 12 All (for December 7, 2015, Proceedings regarding Defendants Valley Health 13 System LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc.'s Motion for Reconsideration of this Court's November 4, 2015 Order). 14 15 Number of copies required: Two. 16 I hereby certify that no other transcripts are required, as the other transcripts relevant to this 17 appeal were previously filed with the Court; further, the December 7, 2015 transcript was previously 18 filed with the Court on April 5, 2016, after the docketing of the Defendants Valley Health System, 19 LLC d/b/a Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc.'s Joint 20 Notice of Appeal. 21 I further certify that on the 17th day of May, 2016, I ordered the transcripts listed above from 22 the court recorder and court reporter named above, and paid the required deposit for the December 7, /// 23 24 111 25 111 26 /// 27 111 28 111

2015 transcript. For the August 28, 2015 transcript, a deposit will be paid once the amount is provided by the court reporter.

DATED this 17th day of May, 2016.

BAILEY KENNEDY

By: DENNIS L. KENNEDY
JOSEPH A. LIEBMAN
JOSHUA P. GILMORE

AND

MICHAEL E. PRANGLE, ESQ.
KENNETH M. WEBSTER, ESQ.
JOHN F. BEMIS, ESQ.
HALL PRANGLE & SCHOONVELD, LLC
1160 North Town Center Drive
Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144

Attorneys Defendants Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center and Universal Health Services, Inc. 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the 17th day of May, 2016, service of the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS was made by mandatory electronic service through the Eighth Judicial District Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at their last known address:

Elsa Amoroso Court Recorder to the Honorable Richard Scotti Eighth Judicial District Court – Dept. II 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155

JoAnn Melendez, CCR No. 370 3231 Velvet Rose Street Las Vegas, NV 89135

Robert E. Murdock, Esq. MURDOCK & ASSOCIATES, CHTD. 521 South Third Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Email: lasvegasjustice@aol.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Eckley M. Keach, Esq. ECKLEY M. KEACH, CHTD. 521 South Third Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Email: KeachMurdock2@gmail.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Sharon Murnane, an Employee of

BAILEY KENNEDY